H. iEf8 3 & / Rotary hook mechanism

BE

SRS | ZabET S B BB 1 24 FR NAME OF PARTS RM
1 SA9682101 1| vEre ROTARY HOOK SHAFT
2 SA9945201 1 HE18ETHYE SCREW CAP W/HOLE ASSY
3 SA8471201 1| R ERBHE PUMP BUSH UNIT
4 SA8472201 1\ REAY PUMP BUSH ASSY
5 081025870 1|08 S25 ORING S25
6 SA7320001 1|5m %t OIL SEAL
7 142274201 Wiz 42 RUBBER CAP 4.2
8 SA9684001 1|3 Et OIL SEAL
9 SA7554101 1|4 & B A BEARING BUSH ASSY
10 S23651001 2| [E] £ 42 %T M6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
11 SA1284101 1)l st OIL SEAL
12 SA1285001 1| e ROTARY HOOK SHAFT GEAR BUSH
13 012061036 1|4#24T M6X10 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X10
14 SB2405001 1| et ig s 4R ROTARY HOOK SHAFT GEAR ASSY
15 S23651001 2|([E E 42T M6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
<FHF-403> <For -4[]3>
16+ SA7830001 1| et EALE HOOK STOPPER
17+ SB1305001 1| &R L4 SB3338 ROTARY HOOK ASSY W/BOX SB3338
18 146290001 1|87 BOBBIN
<FHF-405> <For -405>
16+ SA7829001 1| Wt EALE HOOK STOPPER
17+ SB1677001 &R A4 SB1678 ROTARY HOOK ASSY W/BOX SB1678
19 117132001 1|87 BOBBIN
20 SA8903001 1|82 4T M4X12 SCREW M4X12
21 S$20553101 1BEEAG BOBBIN CASE ASSY
22 183291001 1SR EERER TENSION SPRING
23 183292101 1| E s ADJUSTING SCREW
24 183293001 1S EFERE] SET SCREW
25 148967101 1| =Ry L8 ANTI-SPIN SPRING
<k BFHE%> <Option parts: For Thick thread>
26 SA1719001 153203 aE &1 ROTARY HOOK SET, W/BOX S53203
27 SA1718001 1(5532035 44 & A 14 ROTARY HOOK ASSY, W/BOX $53203
28 S24904201 1| E1 7484 BOBBIN CASE ASSY, 1.7
29 S24905101 1R EE TENSION SPRING
30 183809001 1| et B &84T ADJUSTING SCREW
31 183810001 1| BT SET SCREW
32 183811001 1|28 IEE ANTI-SPIN SPRING
33 $23848001 14417 BOBBIN, 1.7
S-7220D-301

24




